

FIVE-YEAR CONSOLIDATED PLAN FOR 2023-2027 CITIZEN PARTICIPATION PLAN PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The Town of Marana will be receiving federal funding from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) starting in 2023. As a requirement for receiving this funding, the Town of Marana is conducting a Five-Year Consolidated Plan for 2023-2027. As part of this process, the Town of Marana must develop a Citizen Participation Plan outlining the community engagement process involved in completing the Five-Year Consolidated Plan. The Town of Marana is seeking your input on the Citizen Participation Plan. A virtual public hearing will be held via Zoom on December 28th at 6:00pm. The Town will be accepting public comment through December 29th at 5:00pm. Please visit https://www.maranaaz.gov/community-and-neighborhood-services for more information and to view the Citizen Participation Plan draft.

Please contact the Community and Neighborhood Services Department at (520) 382-1926 or cbyler@maranaAZ.gov if you need accommodations for physical mobility, sensory impairment or language needs to participate in the meeting. Notification 72 hours prior to the meeting will enable the Town to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to the meeting.

Comuníquese con el Departamento de Servicios Comunitarios y Vecinales al (520) 382-1926 o <u>cbyler@maranaAZ.gov</u> si necesita adaptaciones para la movilidad física, discapacidad sensorial o necesidades lingüísticas para participar en la reunión. Una notificación 72 horas antes de la reunión permitirá al Pueblo hacer arreglos razonables para garantizar la accesibilidad a la reunión.

Published: December 13, 2022_The Daily Territorial Posted by: December 13, 2022 various locations